GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3219
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015

Liberal Regime on Routing Third Country Goods
Maragatham Smt. K.;Raju Shri Gokaraju Ganga;Venugopal Dr. Ponnusamy

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

a) whether the Government proposes to move towards a more liberal regime on routing of third country goods, to revive its push for
bilateral deals to corner a greater share of the export market;

b) if so, the details thereof;and

c) the progress made in this regard so far?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) (SMT. NIRMALA
SITHARAMAN)

(a) There is no specific proposal on moving to a more liberal regime on routing of third country goods.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

*kkkkkkkk



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY LOK SABHA
	Answer

